Regents Exam Questions G.CO.A.2: Identifying Transformations 2  Name:

WWW.jmap.org

G.CO.A.2: Identifying Transformations 2

One function of a movie projector is to enlarge the 8 Which transformation produces a figure similar but
image on the film. This procedure is an example of not congruent to the original figure?

a ) T,,

1) line of symmetry 2) Di

2) line reflection 2

3) translation 3) Ry

4) | dilation | 4

i\zlelllf?h transformation can map the letter S onto 9 Point P is the image of point P(~3,4) after a
1) glide reflection translation defined by T, ;). Which other
2) translation transformation on P would also produce P'?
3) line reflection 1 r,_,

4) rotation 2) 1.

A transformation of a polygon that always 3) Ry

preserves both length and orientation is 90°

1) dilation 4 Ry

2) translation 10 Which transformation is a direct isometry?
3) line reflection 1) D,

4) glide reflection 2) D,

Which transformation does not preserve 3) r,

orientation? o

1) translation Y Tys

2) dilation 11  Which transformation is an opposite isometry?
3) reflection in the y-axis 1) dilation

4) rotation 2) line reflection

Which transformation produces a figure that is 3) rotation of 90°

always the mirror image of the original figure? 4) translation

1) line reflection 12 Which transformation is not always an isometry?
2) dilation 1) rotation

3) translation 2) dilation

4) rotation 3) reflection

Which transformation does not always result in an 4) translation

image that is congruent to the original figure? 13 Which transformation is not an isometry?

1) dilation
2) reflection

N r

y=x

3) rotation 2 Rospe
4) translation 3) Tse
After which transformation of A ABC could the 4 D,

image A A'B'C' not have the same area?
1) translation

2) rotation

3) point reflection

4) dilation



G.CO.A.2: Identifying Transformations 2
Answer Section

0 3 N L A~ W

10
11
12
13

ANS:
ANS:
ANS:
ANS:
ANS:
ANS:
ANS:

ANS:
A dilation affects distance, not angle measure.

REF:
ANS:
ANS:
ANS:
ANS:
ANS:

A== W NN R~ D

2

080906ge

E PN \S TN (O I S

REF:
REF:
REF:
REF:
REF:
REF:
REF:

REF:
REF:
REF:
REF:
REF:

060603a
061015ge
081015ge
060218b
010809a
080611a
089618siii

060217b
080105b
060313b
011006ge
010210b

ID:



