G.CO.A.2: Identifying Transformations 2

- 1 One function of a movie projector is to enlarge the image on the film. This procedure is an example of a
 - 1) line of symmetry
 - 2) line reflection
 - 3) translation
 - 4) dilation
- 2 Which transformation can map the letter **S** onto itself?
 - 1) glide reflection
 - 2) translation
 - 3) line reflection
 - 4) rotation
- 3 A transformation of a polygon that always preserves both length and orientation is
 - 1) dilation
 - 2) translation
 - 3) line reflection
 - 4) glide reflection
- 4 Which transformation does *not* preserve orientation?
 - 1) translation
 - 2) dilation
 - 3) reflection in the *y*-axis
 - 4) rotation
- 5 Which transformation produces a figure that is always the mirror image of the original figure?
 - 1) line reflection
 - 2) dilation
 - 3) translation
 - 4) rotation
- 6 Which transformation does not always result in an image that is congruent to the original figure?
 - 1) dilation
 - 2) reflection
 - 3) rotation
 - 4) translation
- 7 After which transformation of $\triangle ABC$ could the image $\triangle A'B'C'$ not have the same area?
 - 1) translation
 - 2) rotation
 - 3) point reflection
 - 4) dilation

- 8 Which transformation produces a figure similar but not congruent to the original figure?
 - 1) $T_{1,3}$
 - 2) $D_{\frac{1}{2}}$
 - 3) $R_{90^{\circ}}$
 - 4) $r_{y=x}$
- 9 Point P' is the image of point P(-3,4) after a translation defined by $T_{(7,-1)}$. Which other

transformation on P would also produce P'?

- 1) $r_{y=-x}$
- 2) r_{y-axis}
- 3) $R_{90^{\circ}}$
- 4) $R_{-90^{\circ}}$
- 10 Which transformation is a direct isometry?
 - 1) *D*₂
 - 2) D₋₂
 - 3) r_{y-axis}
 - 4) T_{2,5}
- 11 Which transformation is an opposite isometry?
 - 1) dilation
 - 2) line reflection
 - 3) rotation of 90°
 - 4) translation
- 12 Which transformation is *not* always an isometry?
 - 1) rotation
 - 2) dilation
 - 3) reflection
 - 4) translation
- 13 Which transformation is *not* an isometry?
 - 1) $r_{y=x}$
 - 2) $R_{0,90^{\circ}}$
 - 3) $T_{3,6}$
 - 4) D_2

G.CO.A.2: Identifying Transformations 2 Answer Section

1	ANS:	4	REF:	060603a
2	ANS:	4	REF:	061015ge
3	ANS:	2	REF:	081015ge
4	ANS:	3	REF:	060218b
5	ANS:	1	REF:	010809a
6	ANS:	1	REF:	080611a
7	ANS:	4	REF:	089618siii
8	ANS:	2		

A dilation affects distance, not angle measure.

REF: 080906ge

9	ANS:	4	REF:	060217b
10	ANS:	4	REF:	080105b
11	ANS:	2	REF:	060313b
12	ANS:	2	REF:	011006ge
13	ANS:	4	REF:	010210b